Number of 
equity shares 
being issued 

to 

Number of 
warrants 

being issued 
to 

CA Sardo 
Investments 

25,721,891  51,443,782  

Salisbury 
Investments 
Private 
Limited 

184,845  369,690  

The equity shares are being issued to the Buyers 
for INR 193 (Indian Rupees one hundred and 
ninety three) per share. The warrants will be 
issued to the Buyers for INR 193 (Indian Rupees 
one hundred and ninety three) per warrant 
(“Warrant Issue Price”). 25% of the Warrant 
Issue Price will be payable at the time of 
subscription of each warrant, and the remaining 
75% of the Warrant Issue Price will be payable at 
the time of subscription of equity shares pursuant